Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000339543 3)))



H200003395433ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : HAHN LOESER + PARKS LLP

Account Number : I20050000053 Phone : (216)621-0150 Fax Number : (216)241-2824

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL RP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help Y SUI KER SEP 3 v 2020

Page 3

(((H20000339543 3)))

COVER LETTER

	gistration Section vision of Corporations			
0.115 IN (III)	RP INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
SUBJECT:	(Name of Limited	Liability Compa	ny)	
	d Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submittee a all correspondence concerning this matter to the			
	Gretchen Nine-Bunnell			
	(Name	of Person)		
Hahn Locser & Parks LLP				
(Firm/Company)				
200 Public Square, Suite 2800				٠
(Address)				')
	Cleveland, OH 44114	and Zip Code)		;
	Cityonae	and ziji ower)		<i>i</i>
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, please call:			<u> </u>
Greichen Nine-Bunnell		216 at (274-2217)	··
<u></u>	(Name of Person)	(Area C	ode & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclused)		
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Regi Divi Clift 266	REET/COURIER ADDRESS: istration Section sion of Corporations on Building I Executive Center Circle ahassee, FL 32301	
		(((H20000339543 3)))	

Page 4

(((H20000339543 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF. RP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

These Articles of Dissolution are hereby submitted pursuant to section 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), by the undersigned, a managing director of RP International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, to voluntarily dissolve the limited liability company:

Article I Name and Document Number

The name of the limited liability company is RP International, LLC (the "Company"). The Document Number of the Company is L11000122436. The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on October 26, 2011.

Article II Authorized Date of Dissolution and Effective Date

The dissolution was authorized on September 29, 2020 to be effective on October 1, 2020.

Article III Adoption of Dissolution

Dissolution was approved by the unanimous written consent of the members pursuant to section 605.0701 of the Act. Therefore, the number of votes cast for the dissolution by the members was sufficient for approval.

[Signature on the following page.]

(((H20000339543 3)))

9/29/2020 4:47:29 PM

(((H20000339543 3)))

These Articles of Dissolution have been executed this 29 day of September, 2020 by the undersigned, an authorized signatory.

Managing Director

Managing Director

(((H20000339543 3)))

(((H20000339543 3)))

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF RP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

This Notice of Dissolution is submitted pursuant to Section 605.0712 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act by RP International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") for resolution of payment of unknown claims against the Company.

- 1. The document number for the Company is L11000122436.
- 2. The effective date of the dissolution of the Company is October 1, 2020.
- Claims may be submitted to the Company by mailing the claim to: Royce International LLC, c/e Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, 388 South Main Street, Suite 320, Akron, Ohio 44311.
- 4. All claims must be in writing and include the following information: name, mailing and any electronic mail address for the claimant and its representative, claimant's tax identification number, detailed and itemized description of the service(s) provided to the Company with the associated date(s) and fee(s) for each, payment(s) received to date and the total amount due.
- A claim against the above Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce
 the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this notice.

Dated this 29 day of September, 2020.

RP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Seth Tomasch Managing Director

Managing Director

Managing Director

(((H20000339543 3)))